

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20072, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the Director of Parks + Rec to execute a one-year Usage Agreement with two twelve-month options to extend with the City of Lee's Summit to provide for recreation activities for use by the Parks + Rec Department's Special Population Services Division.

RESOLUTION NO. 20072, January 7, 2019

INTRODUCED BY Tony Miller, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Parks + Rec Department's Special Population Services Division desires to utilize the City of Lee's Summit's Harris Park Community Center for basketball programs and dances, at no cost to the County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Usage Agreement between the City of Lee's Summit and the County is an appropriate mechanism to set out the mutual responsibilities of each party; and,

WHEREAS, the recommended agreement is for a one-year term, with mutual options to extend for two additional periods of one year each; and,

WHEREAS, execution of this contract with the City of Lee's Summit for activities for the Parks + Rec Department's Special Population Services Division is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the County; now therefore,

File #: 20072, Version:	0		
BE IT RESOLVED I	by the County Leg	islature of Ja	ackson County, Missouri, that the Director of Parks
+ Rec be and hereb	by is authorized to	execute the	attached Usage Agreement with the City of Lee's
Summit.			
Effective Date: This Legislature.	Resolution shall l	oe effective in	mmediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO	FORM:		
Chief Deputy Count	y Counselor	Co	unty Counselor
Certificate of Passa	ge		
			n, Resolution No. 20072 of January 7, 2019, was n County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas	9	Nays	0
Abstaining	0	Absent	0
Date			ry Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature